SB 683

## HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

## 1. After line 69, substitute

insert

2. That the initial appointment of nonlegislative citizen members to the Board of Trustees of the Family and Children's Trust Fund (the Board) by the Speaker of the House of Delegates and the Senate Committee on Rules shall occur upon the expiration of the terms of the current members of the Board. Upon the first expiration of a term of a Board member, the Speaker of the House of Delegates shall appoint a nonlegislative citizen member pursuant to § 63.2-2101 of the Code of Virginia, as amended by this act. Upon the next expiration of a term of a Board member, the Senate Committee on Rules shall appoint a nonlegislative citizen member pursuant to § 63.2-2101 of the Code of Virginia, as amended by this act. Upon the next expiration of a term of a Board member, the Senate Committee on Rules shall appoint a nonlegislative citizen member. Appointments shall alternate between the Speaker of the House of Delegates and the Senate Committee on Rules until the ratio of appointments satisfies the requirements of § 63.2-2101 of the Code of Virginia, as amended by this act.